OIIeHI/ITe cTeneHb Baleii YAOBJICETBOPCHHOCTH WJIH HEYAOBJIETBOPEHHOCTH B HHIKEU3JI0KEHHBIX KaTErOPpUAX B IIpoLecce

Ouickuii I'ocyiapcTBeHHbI VHUBEPCUTET

MeXXayHapoaIHLIH MeINIMHCKHN dakyJIbLTeT

PE3YJIbTATHI AHOHUMHOI'O AHKETUPOBAHUA CTYJIEHTOB

Oo0mee K0JI-BO aHKET:

AHKeTa 1151 CTyJIeHTOB

Oo0pa3oBarenbHasi NporpaMmMa(cnenuaabHOCTh):

JleueOHoOE neno

Iloxn:
Myxckoi 64,4 %
Keunckuit 36,6 %

o0yueHmus:
Ne Karteropun HOTJ::(;)C_ Hacruano :2 CT(P)‘:;';’ 3arpynr-
b opaer- | VORI T-):([) eH HAI0CH
yzllsopen BOpeH P OTBETHTDH

1 YpOBHEM JOCTYITHOCTU ¥ OT3BIBUUBOCTH
pykoBoxcTBa (akyibTera (JIeKkaHara, 0 0 0 26 %
COTPYIHUKOB Kaenphl). 59,6 % 319% 59% o7

2 WudopmanmonHas nomaepxka u 0 0 0
Mpe/IoCcTaBIIeHNE MOJTHOM nHpopManuu 56,1 % 34,1% 6.8 % 31%
JUIst abUTYpHEeHTOB 00 00pa30oBaTeIbHOM ’
mporpamMme (CIeuaIbHOCTH) Iepen
MOCTYIJICHUEM B BY3.

3 YPpOBHEM IOCTYITHOCTH OUOIHOTETHBIX 42,7 % 36,4 % 13,8 % 7,2%
PECYPCOB M Ka4€CTBOM OKa3bIBAEMBIX YCIyT
B OMOJIHMOTEKAX U YUTAIBHBIX 3aj1aX

4 JlOCTYITHOCTBIO KOMIIBIOTEPHBIX KJIACCOB U 40,2 % 34,6 % 18,4 % 6,8 %
Ka4eCTBOM HHTEPHET PECYPCOB

5 KoM®popT 1 10cTaTOYHOCTD IPOCTPAHCTBA 67 % 25,8 % 57 % 1,5%
y49eOHBIX KaOMHETOB

6 OcHarieHust ¥ 060pyIOBaHUE IS 56,1 % 29,6 % 11,1 % 3,2%
CTY/ICHTOB SIBIISIFOTCSI O€30MaCHBIMH,
KOM(OPTHBIMU M COBPEMEHHBIMH

7 JIOCTYIIHOCTD MEANUIIMHCKON CITYKOBI 43,8% 36,8% 14,5% 4,9%
3/[PaBOOXPAHCHUS

8 JOCTYITHOCTBIO KOHCYIBTUPOBAHUS T10 44 5% 31,4% 13,6% 10,4%
JINYHBIM [ICHXOJIOTHYECKUM MPOo0IeMam

9 KavecTBOM IpernoiaBaHus U METOaMHU 49,1% 35,3% 12,2% 3.4%
00y4YeHHS B LIEJIOM !

0, 0, 0,

10 | AxameMuveckoil Harpy3KoW/TpeOOBaHUSIMU 50,2% 34,7% 11,5% 3,6%
K CTYJIEHTY

11 KauectBoM pecypcoB (TecT, 3K3aMeH) 61% 29% % 2,9%
MPOBOIMMBIX JJIsI TPOBEPKH 3HAHUH.

12 CucreMa OICHUBAHUS yIeOHBIX 59,3% 30,2% 7,5% 2,9%

JOCTW)KEHHUH (CeMHUHApHI, TECThI, aHKETHI
1 JIp.) OTpaXkaeT coJepKaHue Kypca




13 OOBEKTUBHOCTBIO OLICHKH 3HAHUM, S7,3% 314% 7,9% 3.4%
YMEHHH U IPYruX y4eOHBIX JOCTIKEHHUH.
14 ScHOCTBIO pOLIETyp PUHATUSL 63,5% 21,8% bm% 2,6%
JMCIUTUINHAPHBIX MEp
9 0 0 0
15 OOlecnicueHUEM CTYICHTOB OOIICKUTHEM 52,3% 32,3% 10,3% 51%

OIIeHI/ITe, HACKOJBKO BbI COTJIacHBI ¢ HUJKEN3J10KEHHBIMH KaTeropusMi B Ipoiecce oﬁyqemm:

Ne Ioanoe Hac- Hecor | IMToanoe
YTBepxIcHue cora- Corna- | mwano Ja- Hecor-
CeH corya-
cue cen CeH Jlacue
1 46% 28,6% 18,6% 4,7% | 2,2%
[MporpamMma u copepkaHue Kypca
CTPYKTYpPHUPOBaHA U U3JI0KEHA MTOHATHBIM
oOpazom.
2  |Marepuan, npeanoxennsiii [1I1C akryanen u | 40,6% 32,1% 18,6% 6% 2,7%
OTpa’kaeT B ce0e HOBU3HY HAYUHBIX U
PaKTHYECKUX Pa3pabOToOK
3 39,8% 30,3% 21,1% 59% | 2,8%
Pa3bsicHeHnE KITFOUEBBIX TEPMHUHOB
BBITTOJIHEHO TOCTATOYHBIM 00pa3oMm.
[IpernogaBaTens COOTBETCTBYET BaIIUM 39,8% 28,7% 20,9% 71%| 3,5%
4  [TpeOOBaHMSM M OXKHIAHUSIM B OTHOLICHHH
poeCCHOHANBHOrO U JINYHOCTHOT'O Pa3BUTHS
5 [IpenopaBatespb ucnonb3yer A3QpQeKTHBHbIC 31% 28,3% 24% 6,7% 4%
METO/IbI TIPETIOIaBaAHMUS
[IpenopaBaTesp npeiCTaBIsIeT MaTepHrai B 37,1% 28,9% 22 506 6,8% 4,7%
6 HHTEPECHOH (hopMe U CTUMYIUPYET '
AKTHBHOCTbH CTY/ICHTOB
38,4% 29,5% 22,4% 58% | 3,9%
7 WznoxeHue npernojaBartesnsi MOHSITHO
[IpenopaBaTesb CTUMYIUPYET TBOPUECKOE 3% 28,9% 21,2% 1,6% | 5.2%
8 MBIIJICHUE CTY/ICHTOB
[IpenonaBaTenb NPOSBIISET MOIMKUTEIBHOS 42,2% 30,3% 19,7% 4,8% 2,9%
9  |OTHOLICHHE K CTYACHTaM
IpenogaBaTens CrocOOEH BRIPAKATHCS 41,3% 29,8% 20,4% 5,3% 3,2%
npodeCcCHOHANBEHBIM 00pa3oM
10
Opranusanus 06pa3oBaHus 00eCEUUBaET 37,9% 26,6% 21,9% 8.4%]| 51%
1 JIOCTATOYHYIO BO3MOYKHOCTB JUJISI 3aHSTUIN
CIOPTOM H JAPYTUM JIOCYI'OM
PaBHbIE BO3MOXKHOCTH 00ECIIEYCHBI BCEM 43,2% 21,9% 19,2% 5,6% 4%
12 oOygarommmcs
Ucxons n3 coOCTBEHHOTO MHEHUS, OTIUTITATE
13 KaK{e KaTeropyH MOJUIeKAT PEKOHCTP YKIIUU

u Mogudukanuu. BHecuTe cOOCTBEHHBIC
TIPEUIOKEHUS TS YTyJIICHUS KauecTBa

00pa3oBaHUsg




Osh State University
International medical faculty

The results of an anonymous survey among students.
Students were interviewed on 27 categories of questions regarding satisfaction or dissatisfaction with
the quality of education.

Nel. Gender :

@ Female
® Male

64,4%

Ne2. How would vou assess the level of accessibility and responsiveness of the faculty
management (dean'’s office, department stuff)

@ Completely satisfied
@ Partially satisfied
© Partially dissatisfied

l") @ | find it difficult to answer

Ne3 The level of accessibility of library resources and the quality of services provided in libraries

and reading rooms




@ Completely satisfied
@ Partially satisfied
13,8% © Partially dissatisfied
ﬂ @ | find it difficult to answer

Ne5 Availability of computer classes and quality of Internet resources

@ Completely satisfied
@ Partially satisfied
LB O Partially dissatisfied
. @ | find it difficult to answer
40,2%

Ne6 Comfort and sufficiency of classroom space




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

O Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Ne7 Facilities and equipment for students are safe, comfortable and modern

@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

@ Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Ne8 Accessibility of the health care service




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

© Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Ne9 Availability of counseling on personal psychological problems

@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied
 Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Ne10 The quality of teaching and teaching methods in general




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

{ Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Noe 11. Academic load/student requirements

@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

© Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Ne12 The quality of resources (test, exam) conducted to test knowledge.




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

© Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

v

Nel13 The system of evaluation of educational achievements (seminars, tests, guestionnaires, etc.)

reflects the content of the course

@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

O Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

v

Nel4 The objectivity of the assessment of knowledge, skills and other educational achievements.




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

© Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

No15 Clarity of disciplinary action procedures

@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

@ Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Nel6 Providing students with a dormitory




@ Completely satisfied

@ Partially satisfied

@ Partially dissatisfied

@ | find it difficult to answer

Nel7 The program and content of the course are structured and presented in an understandable way.

@ | completely agree

@ e

0 Partially agree

@ | don'tagree

@ Complete disagreement

Ne18 The material proposed by the teaching staff is relevant and reflects the novelty of scientific and
practical developments

10



@ | completely agree
@ 1agree

© Partially agree
A @ | don't agree
y_— | @ Complete disagreement

Nel9 The explanation of the key terms has been done sufficiently
@ | completely agree
® | agree
© Partially agree
30.4% @ | dont agretla
A @ Complete disagreement

Ne20 The lecturer meets your requirements and expectations regarding professional and personal

development

11



@ | completely agree

® | agree

@ Partially agree

@ | don't agree

@ Complete disagreement

Ne21 The lecturer uses effective teaching methods

@ | completely agree
® lagree

© Partially agree

@ | don't agree

28,2% ‘ @ Complete disagreement

No22 The lecturer presents materials in an interesting way and stimulates the activity of students

12



@ | completely agree

@ agree
O Partially agree

@ | don'tagree
28,9% ‘ @ Complete disagreement

No23 The lecturer's presentation is clear

694

No24 The lecturer stimulates the creative thinking of students

@ | completely agree

® | agree

O Partially agree

@ | don't agree

@ Complete disagreement

13



@ | completely agree
@ lagree
@ Partially agree
@ [ don't agree
28,9% ‘ @ Complete disagreement

Ne25 The lecturer shows a positive attitude towards students

@ | completely agree

0 | agree
© Partially agree

30,4% ) @ | don't agree
vy — | @ Complete disagreement

No26 The lecturer is able to express himself in a professional way

14



@ | completely agree
@ lagree

O Partially agree
) @ | don'tagree
y — | @ Complete disagreement

Ne27 The organization of education provides sufficient opportunity for sports and other

leisure activities

@ | completely agree

0 agree

O Partially agree

@ I don'tagree

@ Complete disagreement

Ne28 Equal opportunities are provided to all students

15



16

@ | completely agree

0 e

( Partially agree

@ | don'tagree

@ Complete disagreement
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